Date
07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/11/2022

07/12/2022
07/12/2022

07/12/2022

07/12/2022

07/12/2022

07/13/2022

07/13/2022

07/13/2022

07/13/2022

07/13/2022

07/13/2022

07/13/2022

07/13/2022

07/13/2022

07/14/2022

07/14/2022

07/14/2022

07/15/2022

07/15/2022

07/15/2022

00:19

05:39

05:46

06:17

11:08

12:26

14:33

16:43

16:55

17:05

01:08
11:34

14:03

14:56

16:03

01:52

06:56

10:17

10:30

10:35

10:45

17:07

18:14

18:18

04:01

10:38

15:28

06:25

06:57

12:47

STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT FROM AUTO

CHECK WELFARE
COMBINED

MISC POLICE INCIDENT

VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

THEFT FROM AUTO

DISORDERLY
MISSING PERSON

THEFT FROM AUTO

SUSPICIOUS AUTO

THEFT REPORT

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED

MISSING PERSON

FRAUD

THEFT FROM AUTO

ASSAULT COMBINED

DOMESTIC

THEFT FROM AUTO

THEFT REPORT

FRAUD

TAMPERING

FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

VANDALISM

BREAK IN REPORT

SHOPLIFTING

Created By:

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest
Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

Report Written

02 - Arrest

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

02 - Arrest

9300 Edmonston Rd
5800 Cherrywood Ln
6000 Springhill Dr

6000 Springhill Dr

400 Ridge Rd

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb
6100 Breezewood Dr
6400 Cherrywood Ln
7100 Mathew St

6400 Ivy Ln
200 Lakeside Dr

7700 Hanover Pkwy

Kenilworth Ave Nb / Good Luck Rd
Eb

7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb

6100 Breezewood Dr

7300 Sunrise Ct
5800 Cherrywood Ln

7800 Walker Dr

7200 Hanover Dr
6100 Springhill Ter
7300 Wintergreen Ct
9100 Springhill Ln
Unit Ridge Rd

100 Greenhill Rd

100 Westway

7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb

GB2

GB2

GB2

GB1

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2
GB1

GB3

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB3

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB1

GB1

GB3

White 2016 Mercedes-Benz GL63 stolen.

Handicap placard stolen.

Rear van door lock tampered with and disabled by a pry tool, tools taken.

Handicap placard stolen.

Welfare check.

Suspicious flyer reported.

Vehicle keyed.

Front and rear license plates stolen.

Package theft.

Driver side door lock tampered with and the vehicle was rummaged through, nothing of value taken.

Adult female issued a criminal citation for trespassing on private property.

Adult male reported missing.

Catalytic converter stolen.

While returning from court, a GPD officer stopped to assist a disabled motorist, through routine checks, it was
determined the vehicle was stolen out of Bladensburg and the call was transfered to Riverdale Park for proper
iurisdiction.

Commercial theft.

On July 13, 2022, 21-year-old Julio Cesar Gomez, of Greenbelt, MD, was arrested on multiple firearm and drug
charges after patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car crash.

Adult female reported missing, later located.

Identity theft.

Rear passenger window broken, personal property taken.

Domestic.

Domestic.

Passenger side window was shattered, video production equipment stolen.
Two Bicycles stolen from residence balcony.

Ebay fraud.

Motorcycle's ignition broken off by a pry tool and two heavy chain locks cut off.
Check tampered with after dropping it at a mail box located at Ridge/Eastway.
iPhone stolen.

Domestic.

While reviewing camera footage, resident observed someone inside of their apartment, nothing taken.

Commercial theft.

Executed on:



07/15/2022

07/15/2022

07/15/2022

07/16/2022

07/16/2022
07/16/2022
07/16/2022

07/16/2022

07/17/2022

07/17/2022

07/17/2022

07/17/2022

07/17/2022
07/17/2022

07/17/2022

07/17/2022

07/17/2022

13:33

13:37

15:28

00:20

02:46
06:19
22:30

23:49

03:16

06:54

08:51

11:00

11:04
11:24

15:03

15:40

20:26

VANDALISM

THEFT REPORT

THREATS COMPLAINT

VEHICLE ACCIDENT
COMBINED
T - Traffic Stop

DOMESTIC
FRAUD

THEFT REPORT

T - Traffic Stop
VANDALISM

THEFT FROM AUTO
THEFT FROM AUTO

T - Traffic Stop
STOLEN VEH

THEFT FROM AUTO

CHECK WELFARE

SUSPICIOUS PERSON

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written
DUI Arrest

DUI Arrest
02 - Arrest
Report Written

Report Written
DUI Arrest

Report Written
Report Written
Report Written

DUI Arrest
Report Written

Report Written
Report Written

Report Written

7800 Somerset Ct
9000 Breezewood Ter
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb
7800 Hanover Pkwy

Cherrywood Ln / Greenbelt Rd Wb

Unit Ridge Rd

7900 Mandan Rd

Greenbelt Rd Eb / Southway
7800 Walker Dr

7800 Mandan Rd

7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb

5800 Cherrywood Ter
6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb

7800 Mandan Rd

6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb

GB1- Greenbelt Center GB2- Greenbelt East GB3- Greenbelt West

Created By:

GB3

GB2

GB2

GB3

GB2

GB1

GB3

GB1

GB1

GB3

GB3

GB2
GB2

GB3

GB2

Passenger side of vehicle vandalized, possibly keyed.

Package theft.
Telephone kidnapping fraud.
DUI Arrest.

DUI Arrest.
Domestic.

Debit card fraud.
Rims and tires taken from vehicle.

DUI Arrest.

Two vehicles' passenger side rear windows broken, nothing taken.
Passenger side window damaged, nothing taken.

Locker broken into, personal property stolen.

DUI Arrest.

2014 silver Dodge Caravan stolen.

Two vehicles' front passenger side windows broken.

Welfare check.

Male got out of vehicle with genitalia exposed, then got back into the vehicle and left the area.

Executed on:



