07/11/2022         00:19         STOLEN VEH         Report Written         9300 Edmonston Rd         GB2         White 2016 Mercedes-Benz GL63 stolen.           07/11/2022         05:39         THEFT FROM AUTO         Report Written         6000 Springhill Dr         GB2         Handicap placard stolen.           07/11/2022         06:17         THEFT FROM AUTO         Report Written         6000 Springhill Dr         GB2         Rear van door lock tampered with and disabled by a pry tool, too           07/11/2022         11:00         CHECK WELFARE COMBINED         Report Written         6000 Springhill Dr         GB2         Handicap placard stolen.           07/11/2022         12:26         MISC POLICE INCIDENT         Report Written         400 Ridge Rd         GB1         Suspicious flyer reported.           07/11/2022         14:33         VANDALISM         Report Written         400 Greenbelt Rd Eb         GB3         Vehicle keyed.           07/11/2022         16:43         THEFT FROM AUTO         Report Written         6400 Cherrywood Ln         GB2         Front and rear license plates stolen.           07/11/2022         16:55         THEFT REPORT         Report Written         6400 Cherrywood Ln         GB2         Package theft.           07/11/2022         10:00         THEFT FROM AUTO         Report Written	ed through, nothing of value taken.
07/11/2022 05:46 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6000 Springhill Dr GB2 Rear van door lock tampered with and disabled by a pry tool, too 07/11/2022 06:17 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6000 Springhill Dr GB2 Handicap placard stolen.  07/11/2022 11:08 CHECK WELFARE COMBINED	ed through, nothing of value taken.
07/11/2022 11:08 CHECK WELFARE COMBINED Report Written 6000 Springhill Dr GB2 Handicap placard stolen.  Welfare check.  Welfare check.  COMBINED COMBINED Report Written 6000 Ridge Rd GB1 Suspicious flyer reported.  07/11/2022 14:33 VANDALISM Report Written 6100 Breezewood Dr GB2 Front and rear license plates stolen.  07/11/2022 16:43 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6400 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Package theft.  07/11/2022 17:05 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6400 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Package theft.  07/11/2022 17:05 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7100 Mathew St GB3 Driver side door lock tampered with and the vehicle was rummage 07/12/2022 11:34 MISSING PERSON Report Written 200 Lakeside Dr GB1 Adult male reported missing.  07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Catalytic converter stolen.  07/12/2022 14:56 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Report Written Kenilworth Ave Nb / Good Luck Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.  07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written From Written Report Writ	ed through, nothing of value taken.
07/11/2022 11:08 CHECK WELFARE COMBINED MISC POLICE INCIDENT Report Written 400 Ridge Rd GB1 Suspicious flyer reported. 07/11/2022 14:33 VANDALISM Report Written 6100 Breezewood Dr GB2 Front and rear license plates stolen. 07/11/2022 16:55 THEFT REPORT Report Written 6400 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Package theft. 07/11/2022 17:05 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7100 Mathew St GB3 Driver side door lock tampered with and the vehicle was rummar 07/12/2022 11:34 MISSING PERSON Report Written 700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Catalytic converter stolen. 07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Catalytic converter stolen. 07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft. 07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft. 07/13/2022 01:52 VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED Report Written 7300 Sunrise Ct GB3 Adult female reported missing, later located.	
COMBINED MISC POLICE INCIDENT Report Written 400 Ridge Rd GB1 Suspicious flyer reported.  O7/11/2022 14:33 VANDALISM Report Written 7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Vehicle keyed.  O7/11/2022 16:43 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6400 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Front and rear license plates stolen.  O7/11/2022 17:05 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7100 Mathew St GB3 Driver side door lock tampered with and the vehicle was rummar 07/12/2022 11:34 MISSING PERSON Report Written 07/12/2022 11:34 MISSING PERSON Report Written 07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 07/12/2022 15:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 07/12/2022 15:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 07/12/2022 15:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 07/13/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT REPO	
07/11/2022 12:26 MISC POLICE INCIDENT Report Written 400 Ridge Rd GB1 Suspicious flyer reported.  07/11/2022 14:33 VANDALISM Report Written 7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Vehicle keyed.  07/11/2022 16:43 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6100 Breezewood Dr GB2 Front and rear license plates stolen.  07/11/2022 16:55 THEFT REPORT Report Written 6400 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Package theft.  07/11/2022 17:05 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7100 Mathew St GB3 Driver side door lock tampered with and the vehicle was rummar of 1/12/2022 11:34 MISSING PERSON Report Written 200 Lakeside Dr GB1 Adult male reported missing.  07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Catalytic converter stolen.  07/12/2022 14:56 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Report Written Kenilworth Ave Nb / Good Luck Rd Eb While returning from court, a GPD officer stopped to assist a dis determined the vehicle was stolen out of Bladensburg and the call urisdiction.  07/13/2022 10:52 VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED 02 - Arrest 6100 Breezewood Dr GB3 Adult female reported missing, later located.	• •
07/11/2022 16:43 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 6100 Breezewood Dr GB2 Front and rear license plates stolen.  07/11/2022 16:55 THEFT REPORT Report Written 6400 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Package theft.  07/11/2022 17:05 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7100 Mathew St GB3 Driver side door lock tampered with and the vehicle was rummar of 7/12/2022 01:08 DISORDERLY 02 - Arrest 6400 lvy Ln GB2 Adult female issued a criminal citation for trespassing on private 07/12/2022 11:34 MISSING PERSON Report Written 200 Lakeside Dr GB1 Adult male reported missing.  07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Catalytic converter stolen.  07/12/2022 14:66 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Report Written Kenilworth Ave Nb / Good Luck Rd Eb While returning from court, a GPD officer stopped to assist a dis determined the vehicle was stolen out of Bladensburg and the criminal distriction.  07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.  07/13/2022 01:52 VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED 02 - Arrest 6100 Breezewood Dr GB2 On July 13, 2022, 21-year-old Julio Cesar Gomez, of Greenbelt, charges after patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car critical control of the patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car critical control of the patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car critical control of the patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car critical control of the patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car critical control of the patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car critical control of the patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car critical control of the patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car critical car crit	
07/11/2022 16:55 THEFT REPORT Report Written 6400 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Package theft.  07/11/2022 17:05 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7100 Mathew St GB3 Driver side door lock tampered with and the vehicle was rummary of the vehicle was rum	• •
07/11/2022 17:05 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7100 Mathew St GB3 Driver side door lock tampered with and the vehicle was rummage of the provided of the prov	• •
07/12/2022 01:08 DISORDERLY 02 - Arrest 6400 lvy Ln GB2 Adult female issued a criminal citation for trespassing on private 07/12/2022 11:34 MISSING PERSON Report Written 200 Lakeside Dr GB1 Adult male reported missing.  07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Catalytic converter stolen.  07/12/2022 14:56 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Report Written Kenilworth Ave Nb / Good Luck Rd Eb While returning from court, a GPD officer stopped to assist a dis determined the vehicle was stolen out of Bladensburg and the callurisdiction.  07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.  07/13/2022 01:52 VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED 02 - Arrest 6100 Breezewood Dr GB2 On July 13, 2022, 21-year-old Julio Cesar Gomez, of Greenbelt, charges after patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car craft of the callurisdiction.  07/13/2022 06:56 MISSING PERSON Report Written 7300 Sunrise Ct GB3 Adult female reported missing, later located.	• •
07/12/2022 11:34 MISSING PERSON Report Written 200 Lakeside Dr GB1 Adult male reported missing.  07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Catalytic converter stolen.  07/12/2022 14:56 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Report Written Kenilworth Ave Nb / Good Luck Rd Eb While returning from court, a GPD officer stopped to assist a dis determined the vehicle was stolen out of Bladensburg and the catalytic converter stolen.  07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.  07/13/2022 01:52 VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED 02 - Arrest G100 Breezewood Dr GB2 On July 13, 2022, 21-year-old Julio Cesar Gomez, of Greenbelt, charges after patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car craft of the composition	roperty.
07/12/2022 14:03 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7700 Hanover Pkwy GB3 Catalytic converter stolen.  07/12/2022 14:56 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Report Written Eb While returning from court, a GPD officer stopped to assist a disable determined the vehicle was stolen out of Bladensburg and the catalytic converter stolen.  07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.  07/13/2022 01:52 VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED 02 - Arrest G100 Breezewood Dr GB2 On July 13, 2022, 21-year-old Julio Cesar Gomez, of Greenbelt, charges after patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car craft of COMBINED GB3 Adult female reported missing, later located.	' '
07/12/2022 14:56 SUSPICIOUS AUTO Report Written Eb While returning from court, a GPD officer stopped to assist a dis determined the vehicle was stolen out of Bladensburg and the calculation.  07/12/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.  07/13/2022 01:52 VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED 02 - Arrest 6100 Breezewood Dr GB2 On July 13, 2022, 21-year-old Julio Cesar Gomez, of Greenbelt, charges after patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car craft of the calculation of the calculat	
determined the vehicle was stolen out of Bladensburg and the control by the contr	
07/13/2022 16:03 THEFT REPORT Report Written 7600 Greenbelt Rd Eb GB3 Commercial theft.  07/13/2022 01:52 VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED 02 - Arrest 6100 Breezewood Dr GB2 On July 13, 2022, 21-year-old Julio Cesar Gomez, of Greenbelt, charges after patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car craft of 77/13/2022 06:56 MISSING PERSON Report Written 7300 Sunrise Ct GB3 Adult female reported missing, later located.	. •
COMBINED charges after patrol officers responded to a single-vehicle car cra 07/13/2022 06:56 MISSING PERSON Report Written 7300 Sunrise Ct GB3 Adult female reported missing, later located.	
	,
07/13/2022 10:17 FRAUD Report Written 5800 Cherrywood Ln GB2 Identity theft.	
07/13/2022 10:30 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7800 Walker Dr GB1 Rear passenger window broken, personal property taken.	
07/13/2022 10:35 ASSAULT COMBINED Report Written Domestic.	
07/13/2022         10:45         DOMESTIC         Report Written         Domestic.	
07/13/2022 17:07 THEFT FROM AUTO Report Written 7200 Hanover Dr GB3 Passenger side window was shattered, video production equipment of the production of the	nt stolen.
07/13/2022 18:14 THEFT REPORT Report Written 6100 Springhill Ter GB2 Two Bicycles stolen from residence balcony.	
07/13/2022 18:18 FRAUD Report Written 7300 Wintergreen Ct GB3 Ebay fraud.	
07/14/2022 04:01 TAMPERING Report Written 9100 Springhill Ln GB2 Motorcycle's ignition broken off by a pry tool and two heavy chair	locks cut off.
07/14/2022 10:38 FRAUD Report Written Unit Ridge Rd GB1 Check tampered with after dropping it at a mail box located at Ri	(/Fh
07/14/2022 15:28 THEFT REPORT Report Written 100 Greenhill Rd GB1 iPhone stolen.	ge/⊨asiway.
07/15/2022         06:25         VANDALISM         Report Written         Domestic.	ge/⊨astway.
07/15/2022 06:57 BREAK IN REPORT Report Written 100 Westway GB1 While reviewing camera footage, resident observed someone in	ge/⊨astway.
07/15/2022         12:47         SHOPLIFTING         02 - Arrest         7500 Greenbelt Rd Eb         GB3         Commercial theft.	

Created By:

07/15/2022	13:33	VANDALISM	Report Written	7800 Somerset Ct	GB3	Passenger side of vehicle vandalized, possibly keyed.
07/15/2022	13:37	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	9000 Breezewood Ter	GB2	Package theft.
07/15/2022	15:28	THREATS COMPLAINT	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Telephone kidnapping fraud.
07/16/2022	00:20	VEHICLE ACCIDENT COMBINED	DUI Arrest	7800 Hanover Pkwy	GB3	DUI Arrest.
07/16/2022	02:46	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	Cherrywood Ln / Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	DUI Arrest.
07/16/2022	06:19	DOMESTIC	02 - Arrest			Domestic.
07/16/2022	22:30	FRAUD	Report Written	Unit Ridge Rd	GB1	Debit card fraud.
07/16/2022	23:49	THEFT REPORT	Report Written	7900 Mandan Rd	GB3	Rims and tires taken from vehicle.
07/17/2022	03:16	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	Greenbelt Rd Eb / Southway	GB1	DUI Arrest.
07/17/2022	06:54	VANDALISM	Report Written	7800 Walker Dr	GB1	Two vehicles' passenger side rear windows broken, nothing taken.
07/17/2022	08:51	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Passenger side window damaged, nothing taken.
07/17/2022	11:00	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7400 Greenbelt Rd Eb	GB3	Locker broken into, personal property stolen.
07/17/2022	11:04	T - Traffic Stop	DUI Arrest	5800 Cherrywood Ter	GB2	DUI Arrest.
07/17/2022	11:24	STOLEN VEH	Report Written	6000 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	2014 silver Dodge Caravan stolen.
07/17/2022	15:03	THEFT FROM AUTO	Report Written	7800 Mandan Rd	GB3	Two vehicles' front passenger side windows broken.
07/17/2022	15:40	CHECK WELFARE	Report Written			Welfare check.
07/17/2022	20:26	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	Report Written	6100 Greenbelt Rd Wb	GB2	Male got out of vehicle with genitalia exposed, then got back into the vehicle and left the area.

GB1- Greenbelt Center GB2- Greenbelt East GB3- Greenbelt West